Optosun Technology Limited www.optosuntech.com
TEC Fiber
Features
Low Excess Loss
Large Expanded Field
More Tolerance For Alignment
Application
Low Loss Splicing Point For Different Fiber
Fiber Alignment
High Power Connector Pigtails
High Coupling Efficient To Laser
Specification
unit Value
After TEC Treatment MFD(um) 10~30 (±2)
TEC Region Length Le(mm) >0.5
Bare fiber Length Lg(mm) 5±0.5
Fiber Length m 1±0.2
Fiber
SMF-28e,RC80 SM1550
HI1060FLEX or OFS980-16
Ordering Information
TEC MFD Expend Length Strip Length Fiber Length Package
10=10
15=15
20=20
25=25
30=30
1=1mm
S=specify
5=5mm
6=6mm
7=7mm
1=SMF-28e
2=HI1060FLEX
2=OFS98-16
3=RC SM1550
4=Other
1=1m
X=Other
A=TEC bare fiber
B=Glass Capilary
C= Ceramic Ferrule